

ACCESSORIES

40

FIGURE NUMBER	GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	P E R C A R
	40.002 - AIR CONDITIONER (HEATER)		
	NOTE: When Heater Package, Part No. 100171, is used, Heater Adapter Package, Part No. 100335, will also have to be used.		
	Heater (Package).....	100171	1
	Heater Adapter (Package).....	100335	1
	Consists of:		
	1 - Defroster Hose		
	1 - Water Tube (Metal)		
	1 - Water Tube Adapter		
	1 - Water Tube Bracket		
	1 - Shut-Off Valve Extension		
	1 - Heater Ground Wire		
	NOTE: The following parts are furnished separately for repairs.		
	Gasket, Heater Mounting.....	212519	1
	Spacer, Heater Mounting.....	212425	1
	Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	GM-138485	4
	Flatwasher, 5/16" Lg.....	GM-446363	4
	Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	GM-121917	4
	Core, Heater.....	212520	1
	Motor, Heater.....	212521	1
	Fan, Heater.....	212522	1
	Switch, Heater.....	212426	1
	Nut, Mounting.....	212092	1
	Knob, Switch Control.....	212429	1
	Screw, Terminal, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155023	2
	Lockwasher, No. 8 Int. Tooth.....	GM-138530	2
	Bracket, Switch Mounting.....	212427	1
	Screw, No. 10-24 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	GM-155108	2
	Nut.....	212368	1
	Cable, Switch Feed (25" Long).....	212428	1
	Valve, Heater Shut-Off.....	212430	1
	Nipple, Water Pump to Hose.....	201998	1
	Bracket, Hose Support.....	212431	1
	Hose, Heater to Engine (Formed).....	212433	1
	Clamp, Heater Hose (1" Dia.).....	GM-111606	4
	40.008 - DEFROSTER CONTROL		
	Knob, Defroster Control.....	212523	1
	Nozzle, Defroster.....	215218	2
	Screw, No. 8-32 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. (Chrome).....	GM-168647	4
	Lockwasher, No. 8 Ext. Tooth.....	GM-121752	4
	Nut, No. 8-32 Hx.....	GM-120622	4
	Bezel, Defroster Nozzle.....	215219	2
	40.018 - WIRE WHEELS		
	Wire Spoke Wheel Cover (Set of 4)(Stainless Steel).....	100327	1
	40.022 - SAFETY BELT		
	Belt (Package).....	100332	1
	40.126 - EXHAUST DEFLECTOR		
	Deflector.....	200023	1